DEALER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (hereinafter Amendment) BETWEEN NATIONWIDE CAC LLC AND ITS SUCCESSORS (hereinafter FinCo) AND

dba
AND ITS SUCCESSORS (hereinafter Dealer)

To participate in FinCo's Dealer Participation program, Dealer and FinCo hereby agree to the following change to their Dealer Agreement:

The "Payment Price and Reserve Account" section's first paragraph prior to that section's lettered subsections is removed and replaced with the following:

"Payment Price and Reserve Account. The financial terms under which FinCo will purchase Paper from Dealer will vary as agreed between the parties from time to time and from contract to contract. On purchase of Paper from Dealer, the Reserve Account will be credited with general holdbacks. The Reserve Account is subject to the following terms and conditions:"

This Addendum may be executed and delivered in any number of counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be original, and all of which together shall constitute the same Amendment. A signature transmitted by facsimile or electronic mail in portable document format (PDF) shall be deemed an original for purposes of the Amendment.

ACCEL TEB at recomment, minor	
Date	-
NATIONWIDE CAC LLC (FinCo)	Name of Dealership (Dealer)
ByAuthorized Signer	By Signature of Officer, Partner or Owner
Title	
	Printed Name and Title of Officer, Partner or Owner

ACCEPTED at Rosemont Illinois